L05000015490	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800046277278
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/10/0501044001 **125.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2005 FEB 10 PH 1: 25 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. BINDAL FEB 1 5 2005

B & E L.L.C. 8454 SW 42<sup>ND</sup> COURT DAVIE, FL 33328 954\*650\*6865

To Whom It May Concern:

ñ

۲

Please return the documents to

B & E , L.L.C. C/O BRAD JENKINS 8454 SW 42<sup>ND</sup> COURT DAVIE, FL 33328

FILED 2005 FEB 10 PM 1:25

:

## B&E L.L.C.

B&E L.L.C.

**ARTICLE I. NAME** 

The name of the limited liability company is:

## **ARTICLE II. ADDRESS**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited Liability Company is:

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS: 8454 SW 42<sup>ND</sup> COURT **DAVIE, FL 33328** 

**MAILING ADDRESS:** 8454 SW 42<sup>ND</sup> COURT **DAVIE, FL 33328** 

## **ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S** SIGNATURE:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Brad Jenkins 8454 SW 42<sup>ND</sup> COURT **DAVIE, FL 33328** 

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company as the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

**Registered Agent's Signature** 





43

## ARTICLE IV. MANAGER (S) OR MANAGING MENBER (S)

The name and address of each manager or Managing Member is as follows:

TITLE Mgr=Manager Mgrm=Managing Member NAME AND ADDRESS



MGR

BRAD JENKINS 8454 SW 42<sup>ND</sup> COURT DAVIE, FLORIDA 33328

MGMR

EDWARD HARMON 4681 ROTHSCHILD DRIVE CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of the document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true)

2AD JENKING

Type or printed name of signee

'Ψ\_